`
DESCRIPTION
The FCI Model DH-60 Series air duct detector housing is
intended for use on air handling ducts to sample air flow in
the duct and allow for the detection of smoke and combus-
tion particles. The housing is available in a 4-wire detector
configuration, and accepts either the CPD-7051D ionization
detector or the PSD-7155D photoelectric detector.

Reset: Place a magnet in the slot marked
“Reset”
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Model Description Shipping
Weight (lbs)
119-A0400 DH-60 Duct Housing, 4-wire, less detector head. 5.5
110-38020 CPD-7051D Ionization Detector head 2.0
112-30080 PSD-7155D Photoelectric Detector head 2.0
138-02006 RAI-4 Remote Alarm Indicator red LED lights on alarm. 1.0
138-02806 RCM-505 Remote Alarm Indicator/Keyswitch as above except
with added remote test and reset keyswitch 1.0
138-02906 RCM-606 Remote Power/Alarm Indicator/Keyswitch -
as above except has added green “POWER” LED
which is lit during normal conditions. 1.0
252-8GJ2B FST-2 12-inch Sampling Tube (For ducts less than 1 ft.) 0.6
252-8GK2B FST-3 24-inch Sampling Tube (For ducts between 1 and 2 ft.) 1.0
252-8GL2B FST-4 48-inch Sampling Tube (For ducts between 3 and 4 ft.) 1.2
252-8GM2B FST-6 72-inch Sampling Tube (For ducts between 4 and 6 ft.) 2.0
252-8GN2B FST-8 96-inch Sampling Tube (For ducts between 6 and 8 ft.) 3.0
252-8GP2B FST-10 120-inch Sampling Tube (For ducts between 8 and 10 ft.) 3.5
2 of 2 9020-0369 Rev. H
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Contact ratings
Alarm initiating contacts: Form A 2A @ 30 VAC/VDC (resistive)